


| ITEM | ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID | APPROX. QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Sharpe & Prezler Const. | |
|------|--|-------------|------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| | SCHEDULE A - Canal Dr. | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 77,050.00 | \$ 77,050.00 |
| 2 | SPCC PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 3 | PROJECT MAINTENANCE | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 4 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 5 | FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 6 | CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 7 | CONNECT TO EXISTING DRY SEWER STUB | 2 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 8 | 12-INCH SEWER PIPE | 590 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 23,600.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 118,000.00 |
| 9 | 4-INCH SEWER PIPE | 124 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,720.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 19,840.00 |
| 10 | 12-INCH x 4-INCH SEWER WYE | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 11 | 4-INCH SEWER CLEANOUTS | 3 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 12 | IMPORTED PIPE ZONE BEDDING | 714 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,140.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 7.14 |
| 13 | POLYMER CONCRETE 48-INCH MANHOLE | 2 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00 |
| 14 | ADDITIONAL DEPTH STANDARD MANHOLE (OVER 10 FEET) | 14 | VF | \$ 250.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 15 | SHALLOW MANHOLE | 0 | EA | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| 16 | POLYMER 48-INCH MANHOLE OVER EXISTING SEWER MAIN | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 17 | 12-INCH OUTSIDE DROP 12 FEET | 12 | VF | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 18 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS | 714 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,142.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,570.00 |
| 19 | TRENCH EXCAVATION (INCLUDING HAUL) | 714 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 142,800.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,998.00 |

| ITEM | ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID | APPROX. QTY | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Sharpe & Preszler Const. | |
|------|---|-------------|------|---------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 20 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR BACKFILL | 340 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 12,240.00 |
| 21 | PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3 1/2" HMA) | 250 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| 22 | LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION & IRRIGATION REPAIR | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 23 | DIG AND VERIFY | 1 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 24 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR PROJECT MAINTENANCE IF REQUIRED | 3 | TON | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 25 | RECORD DRAWINGS | 1 | LS | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 26 | BYPASS PUMPING | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 27 | REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER | 5 | LF | \$ 120.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 28 | REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK | 3 | SY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 29 | REMOVE AND REPLACE JERSEY BARRIER | 10 | LF | \$ 25.50 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 30 | REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE | 5 | SY | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 31 | LOCATE EXISTING DRY SIDE SERVICE | 2 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 32 | 2-INCH COLD MIX PATCH | 250 | SY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 6,250.00 |
| 33 | DOG KENNEL RESTORATION | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| | SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL | | | | \$ 335,057.00 | | \$ 370,175.14 |
| | 8.6% SALES TAX | | | | \$ 28,814.90 | | \$ 31,835.06 |
| | PROJECT GRAND TOTAL | | | | \$ 363,871.90 | | \$ 402,010.20 |
| | To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1936-21 Canal Sewer Replacement. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids. | | | | | | |
| |  | | | | | | |
| | Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager | | | | | | |